PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4537984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTA AVALLONE	02/19/2013
MARCO BARONI	02/19/2013
TIZIANO CROCI	02/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sanofi
Street Address:	54 rue La Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15233227	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)981-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-981-6982

Email: GlobalPatent.eFlow@sanofi.com

TINA M. WISBESKI **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 55 CORPORATE DRIVE Address Line 2: MAIL CODE: 55A-505A

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR2011/093 US CNT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TINA M. WISBESKI
SIGNATURE:	/Tina M. Wisbeski/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=FR2011-093USCNT2_20170807_Executed Asgn#page1.tif source=FR2011-093USCNT2_20170807_Executed Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043476 FRAME: 0241 504491282

M° Jérôme CAURO Certifie le présent document Conforme à l'original qui lui a été présenté

FR2011/093

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Effective as of 20 December 2011, for value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanosi (Assignee), 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FRANCE, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No.FR2011/093, and entitled

NOVEL THERAPEUTIC USE OF P75 RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

and for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

Priority Application Filing Date: 20 December 2011

Priority Application No.: EP 11306709.4

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on the above applications, and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said priority application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at MILANO - ITALY- on this A day of FERNARY, 2013. (City, State and Nation)

r's Name: AVALLONE Roberta

Residential Address: c/o Sanofi.

c/o Sanofi

Patent Department, 54 rue La Boétie,

75008 PARIS, FRANCE

Witnessed by:

Lung Mary

PATENT

REEL: 043476 FRAME: 0242

Signed at Mil. (City	ANO - ITALY - y, State and Nation)	on	this <u>/ (</u> day of]	FBRVARY_	, 2013.
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address;	BARONI Marco c/o Sanofi, Patent Departmen 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FR			
Witnessed by:	, xxxx		Jen Jan Jan	Al-On	
Signed at [%]) (City	<u> 소설이 - (TAL 및 ~</u> y, State and Nation)	onon	this AQ_day of	fe8Ruary	
	Signature: <u>UC</u> inventor's Name: Residential Address:	CROCI Tiziano c/o Sanofi, Patent Departmen 54 rue La Boétie, 75008 PARIS, FR			
Witnessed by:		······	<u>J. j. e</u>	<u>U- 7</u>	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 08/07/2017

PATENT REEL: 043476 FRAME: 0243